No. EDN-H(2)B(2)-1/2023-Pro-C&V-Arts JBT Arts/Med./NM-TET Directorate of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Dated: Shimla-171001 July, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(2)B(2)-. 1/2023-Pro-C&V-Arts JBT Arts/Med./NM-TET of even number dated 15.07.2023 extension in joining time is hereby granted up to 31.07.2023 in favour of TGT (NM/Med/.Arts) who is/are under promotion from the JBT/C&V cadre and could not join due to adverse weather conditions and administrative reasons. No further extension will be granted beyond 31.07.2023 and all concerned are directed to join on or before 31.07.2023 positively.

> Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.

Sa .

Endst. No. Even, Dated: Shimla-171001 the, July, 2023 Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The concerned Deputy Director of Elementary Education, H.P.

2. The concerned BEEO's of the above mentioned schools.

3. The Heads of the above mentioned schools.

4. The individual concerned.

5. Nodal Officer IT (Internal) प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 0 JUL 2023

शिमला-1

502

Zwc Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.